
2023-2024 Chapman University Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-9   Conf: 2-3   Home: 6-6   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
vs National Ranked: 0-3   vs Regional Ranked: 0-1   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Cadelina, Chloe 1-1 0-1 1-0 0-1 – – – – – 0-1 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Dahms, Makaylee 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 – – – – – – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Desso, Olivia 5-11 5-11 0-0 2-3 0-1 5-10 – – – – W 1 3-7 0-0 0-0
Erickson, Lucy 6-8 6-8 0-0 1-2 – 0-1 3-3 3-4 – – W 2 4-5 0-0 0-0
Fhima, Racqual 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Fhima, Racquel 11-4 10-4 1-0 3-1 – – – 1-0 2-0 7-4 W 4 7-3 0-0 0-0
Ford, Madison 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Golin, Alexis 10-5 10-5 0-0 3-2 10-5 – – – – – W 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Haller, Jade 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kresser, Lily 7-10 7-9 0-1 2-3 – – 1-1 1-5 4-3 1-0 L 1 4-6 0-0 0-0
La, Sydney 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 – – – – 0-1 2-1 W 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Laurent, Eve 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Limpias, Kylee 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Obrien, Christine 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Patel, Payal 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ramsperger, Hannah 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Sasaki, Sydney 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Waite, Brooke 6-10 6-10 0-0 3-2 – – 1-7 2-0 3-3 – W 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Total 51-59 46-50 5-9 15-15 10-6 5-11 5-11 7-9 9-7 10-6 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .464 .479 .357 .500 .625 .313 .313 .438 .563 .625 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Erickson, Lucy/Desso, Olivia 5-10 5-10 0-0 2-2 0-3 5-7 – W 2 5-5 0-0 0-0
Fhima, Racquel/La, Sydney 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Tyler, Ava/Dahms, Makaylee 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Waite, Brooke/La, Sydney 2-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 – – 2-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Waite, Brooke/Manhas, Jaya 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kresser, Lily/La, Sydney 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Cadelina, Chloe/Fhima, Racquel 3-7 3-7 0-0 2-1 3-7 – – W 1 3-7 0-0 0-0
Cadelina, Chloe/La, Sydney 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Cadelina, Chloe/Manhas, Jaya 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – – 1-1 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Manhas, Jaya/La, Sydney 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 – – 1-3 L 3 1-3 0-0 0-0
Golin, Alexis/Desso, Olivia 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Golin, Alexis/Fhima, Racquel 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 – – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Golin, Alexis/Waite, Brooke 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 – 1-2 1-2 W 1 2-4 0-0 0-0
Golin, Alexis/La, Sydney 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 – – 1-2 L 1 1-2 0-0 0-0
Brissett, Ella/Elsenman, Lindsay 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Haller, Jabe/Selby, Sena 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kanefu, Nyakariri/Kalya, Sofia 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Zeraatkar, Chanel/Arendt, Keeley 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Total 20-34 16-32 4-2 6-9 3-13 6-10 7-9 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .370 .333 .667 .400 .188 .375 .438 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Desso, Olivia 5-11 5-11 0-0 2-3 0-3 5-8 – W 1 4-6 0-0 0-0
Erickson, Lucy 5-10 5-10 0-0 2-2 0-3 5-7 – W 2 5-5 0-0 0-0
Fhima, Racquel 4-9 4-9 0-0 2-2 3-9 – 1-0 W 1 2-8 0-0 0-0
Tyler, Ava 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Waite, Brooke 4-5 4-5 0-0 2-1 – 1-2 3-3 W 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
La, Sydney 6-6 5-6 1-0 2-3 0-1 – 5-5 W 2 5-5 0-0 0-0
Kresser, Lily 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Dahms, Makaylee 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Cadelina, Chloe 4-9 4-9 0-0 2-2 3-8 – 1-1 W 1 3-7 0-0 0-0
Manhas, Jaya 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 – – 2-5 L 4 2-5 0-0 0-0
Golin, Alexis 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-3 0-2 1-3 2-4 L 4 2-5 0-0 0-0
Arendt, Keeley 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Brissett, Ella 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Elsenman, Lindsay 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0



Haller, Jabe 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kalya, Sofia 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kanefu, Nyakariri 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Selby, Sena 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Zeraatkar, Chanel 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Total 20-34 16-32 4-2 6-9 3-13 6-10 7-9 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .370 .333 .667 .400 .188 .375 .438 – – .000 .000



2023-2024 Chapman University Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2024)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
3/3/24 MARY WASHINGTON L 4-5 0-0 W L L W W L L L W
3/5/24 KENYON COLLEGE W 5-4 2-0 0-0 W L L L W W L W W
3/8/24 VASSAR L 2-7 1-2 0-0 L L L W L W L L L
3/10/24 BOWDOIN L 1-8 1-3 0-0 W L L L L L L L L
3/15/24 WASHINGTON (MO.) L 4-5 2-3 0-0 W W L L L W W L L
3/16/24 COLORADO COLLEGE W 7-2 2-4 0-0 W W L W W W L W W
3/25/24 WILLIAMS COLLEGE L 0-9 2-5 0-0 L L L L L L L L L
3/26/24 PACIFIC UNIVERSITY W 7-2 0-0 Wr L W W W W L W W
3/29/24 UC SANTA CRUZ W 6-3 4-5 0-0 L L W W W W L W W
4/2/24 POMONA-PITZER (#2) L 2-7 4-6 0-1 L L L L W W L L L #50
4/9/24 at Redlands L 0-9 0-1 L L L L L L L L L

4/12/24 at Caltech (#42) L 3-6

4-8 (0-
3

SCIAC) 0-1 W W L L L L W L L #38 #8
4/16/24 CAL LUTHERAN W 5-4 0-1 W W W L W W L L L
4/18/24 at Occidental W 7-2 6-8 2-3 W L W W W W L W W
4/20/24 at Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (#1) L 0-9 6-9 2-4 L L L L L L L L L
4/24/24 WHITTIER W 9-0 2-4 W W W W W W W W W

10/1/24
ITA Fall West Regionals -
Claremont, Calif.


